Athletics Wellington Senior Open Twilight Track & Meeting # 2
Results — 12 November 2025

WTLLANGTOMN

100m - Men - Senior - Final - Group A (of 4)

Athlete

Zack Kimmins (2008) NZL
Ethan Calder-Cass (2002) NZL
Hugo Newton Jones (2006) NZL
Zaiden LJ Filemu (2011) NZL
Amos Fountain (2011) NZL
Saravee Sos (1991) NZL

100m - Men - Senior - Final - Group B (of 4)

Athlete

Lewis David Henderson (2010) NZL
Noah Lewer (2012) NZL

Theo Lewer (2010) NZL

Henry Lloyd McAuley (2011) NZL
Mason Ive (2012) NZL

100m - Men - Senior - Final - Group C (of 4)

Athlete

Asher Robertson (2008) NZL

Alex Howell (2009) NZL

Rakhitha Gardiyawasam (2011) NZL
Tyler Campbell (2010) NZL

Theo Fountain (2011) NZL

Finn Joseph Molloy (2001) IRL

100m - Men - Senior - Final - Group D (of 4)

Athlete

Nathaniel Stephen Rofe (2011) NZL
Emerson Willard (1974) NZL
Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL

Chris Roberts (1966) NZL

Mark Ford (1968) NZL

Aneurin Hunt (1997) NZL

Athlete

Ella Mear (2009) NZL

Keira-El Bryana Curtis (2012) NZL
Kacey McCully (2009) NZL
Brooke Forster (2011) NZL

Elyse Tye (2013) NZL

Brianna Bir (2008) NZL

Sia Vaka (2010) NZL

Christi-May Meintjes (2013) NZL

200m - Men - Senior - Final - Group A (of 3)

Athlete

Ethan Calder-Cass (2002) NZL
Zaiden LJ Filemu (2011) NZL
Rakhitha Gardiyawasam (2011) NZL
Amos Fountain (2011) NZL

Saravee Sos (1991) NZL

Zack Kimmins (2008) NZL

Hugo Newton Jones (2006) NZL

200m - Men - Senior - Final - Group B (of 3)

Athlete

Lewis David Henderson (2010) NZL
Mason Ive (2012) NZL

Noah Lewer (2012) NZL

Theo Lewer (2010) NZL

Henry Lloyd McAuley (2011) NZL
Isaac Baden London (2009) NZL

Place Lane
1 3
2 8
3 6
4 4
5 5
6 2
Place Lane
1
2 4
2 5
4 8
5 2
Place Lane
1 8
2 4
3 3
4 2
5 5
6 7
Place Lane
1 6
2 2
3 4
4 3
5 5
6 7
100m - Women - Senior - Final
Place Lane
1 2
2 5
3 3
4 8
5 6
6 1
7 7
4
Place Lane
1 8
2 4
3 7
4 5
5 2
3
6
Place Lane
1 7
2 2
3 5
4 4
5 8
6 3
7 6

Mark Ford (1968) NZL

Updated

Club/School

Olympic Harriers & Athletics ...
PRAM

WHAC

Scots College

WHAC

New Zealand Athletics

Club/School

Hutt International Boys' School

Mana AC
Mana AC

Hutt International Boys' School

PRAM

Club/School

NZSSAA Classics Tour
UHAC

Mana AC

LHTA

WHAC

HCYU

Club/School

LEVA

Wellington Masters
RCKI

Wellington Masters
Wellington Masters
RCKI

Club/School
PRAM
TTAH

Olympic Harriers & Athletics ...
LHTA
NZSSAA

PRAM

Club/School

PRAM

Scots College

Mana AC

WHAC

New Zealand Athletics
Olympic Harriers & Athletics ...
WHAC

Club/School

Hutt International Boys' School

PRAM
Mana AC
Mana AC

Hutt International Boys' School

WHAC
Wellington Masters

Bib
137
105
134
115
118
158

Bib

125
139
140
144
133

Bib
154
131
121
107
119
149

Bib
156
164
155
153
116
132

Bib
147
112
145
117
161
168
162
148

Bib
105
115
121
118
158
137
134

Bib

125
133
139
140
144
142
116

React.

React.

React.

React.

React.

React.

React.

Result
10.98 PB
11.13SB
11.69
11.76
11.80 PB
12.10

Result
12.53 PB
12.90 PB
12.90 PB
13.13PB
13.30

Result
11.14PB
11.82PB
11.97 PB
13.06 PB
13.59
14.32

Result
12.76 PB
12.88
13.66 PB
14.02 PB
14.06 PB
14.56 SB

Result
13.05PB
13.49 SB
13.64 PB
13.96 PB
14.06
14.37 PB
14.42 PB
DNS

Result
21.93SB
23.32PB
23.50 PB
23.52PB
23.89
DNS
DNS

Result
25.78 PB
26.05 PB
26.29 PB
26.38
27.21PB
27.26
28.84 PB

- Wind: -0.1

- Wind: +0.3

- Wind: -0.1

- Wind: +0.0

- Wind: -0.4

Wind: +0.0

- Wind: +0.0

VT LLANGTOM



Athletics Wellington Senior Open Twilight Track & Meeting # 2
Results — 12 November 2025

WTLLANGTOMN

200m - Men - Senior - Final - Group C (of 3)

Athlete
George Gray (2008) NZL

Alex Howell (2009) NZL
Toby Brook (2010) NZL
Tyler Campbell (2010) NZL
Ollie Tipping (2011) NZL
Chris Roberts (1966) NZL

Athlete

Keira-El Bryana Curtis (2012) NZL
Brooke Forster (2011) NZL

Elodie Fia Lloyd-Dent (2010) HKG
Xanthe Wong (2009) NZL

Brianna Bir (2008) NZL

Ayesha Shafi (1988) NZL

Place Lane
1 7
2 4
3 5
4 2
5 6
6 3
200m - Women - Senior - Final
Place Lane
1 5
2 6
3 3
4 8
5 2
6 7
4

Issy de Hair (2008) NZL

800m - Men - Senior - Final

Place

0o N o g b WON =

11
12

Lane

Athlete

Logan Hopfler (2008) NZL
Callum Stewart (1998) NZL
Cam Starr (2010) NZL

Oliver Healy (2011) NZL
Charlie Hobbs (2010) NZL
Toby Brook (2010) NZL

Reuben Hayne (2011) NZL
Isaac Baden London (2009) NZL
Ollie Tipping (2011) NZL

Nick Horspool (1981) NZL
Noah McNeill (2007) NZL

Finn Joseph Molloy (2001) IRL
Sebastian Campion (2010) NZL
Guy Lester (2009) NZL

800m - Women - Senior - Final

Place

0 N o g WON =

9
10

Lane
5

7

1
6-1
2-1
2-2
6-2
3
4-2
41

Athlete

Issy de Hair (2008) NZL
Juliet Moorhead (2009) NZL
Isla Dapas (2011) NZL
Dasun Ganhewa (1986) NZL
Elodie Fia Lloyd-Dent (2010) HKG
Carla Horspool (2013) NZL
Xanthe Wong (2009) NZL
Abbey Kemp (2009) NZL
Bianca Cornell (2010) NZL
Ayesha Shafi (1988) NZL

2000m - Men - Senior - Final

Place

o g b WN =

Athlete

Callum Stewart (1998) NZL
Max Poland (2006) NZL

Silas Campbell (2008) NZL
Hugo Campion (2009) NZL
Lucas Kendrick (2011) NZL
Stuart Hood (1995) NZL
Sebastian Campion (2010) NZL

2000m - Women - Senior - Final

Place
1
2

Athlete
Emma Lowden (2009) NZL
Kumiko Otani (1995) JPN

Updated

Club/School
WHAC

UHAC
WLGA
LHTA
WHAC
Wellington Masters

Club/School

TTAH

Olympic Harriers & Athletics ...
WHAC

WHAC

NZSSAA

WHAC

Mana AC

Club/School
Wellington College
WHAC

St Patrick's College (Silverstre...

RCKI
UHAC
WLGA
LHTA
WHAC
WHAC
WSCO
HTVH
HCYU
WHAC
WHAC

Club/School

Mana AC

Olympic Harriers & Athletics ...
Olympic Harriers & Athletics ...
Athletics East

WHAC

LHTA

WHAC

Olympic Harriers & Athletics ...
Olympic Harriers & Athletics ...
WHAC

Club/School
WHAC
UHAC
WHAC

WHAC
VICU
WHAC

Club/School
Olympic Harriers & Athletics ...
WHAC

Bib
122

131
103
107
160
153

Bib
112
117
141
167
168
157
114

Bib

128
170
159
124
126
103
123
142
160
130
146
149
109
165

Bib
114
150
113
120
141
129
167
135
111
157

Bib
170
152
106
108
136
127
109

Bib
143
151

React.

React.

- Wind: +0.0
Result
24.41PB

24.69 PB
25.13PB
25.82 PB
26.50 PB
29.09 PB
Wind: +0.2

Result
27.98 SB
28.69 PB
28.90 PB
29.54 PB
29.75 PB
32.76 PB
DNS

Result
2:01.14 SB
2:05.51
2:07.13PB
2:07.44PB
2:07.93 PB
2:08.19 PB
2:09.37 PB
2:09.80 PB
2:10.08 PB
2:10.48 PB
2:14.95PB
2:16.82
DNS

DNS

Result

2:20.87 SB
2:23.74 PB
2:25.45PB
2:29.69 SB
2:29.83 PB
2:30.84 PB
2:33.09 PB
2:34.64 PB
2:38.14 PB
2:39.67 PB

Result
5:38.64 PB
5:39.81 PB
5:46.23 PB
6:08.24 PB
6:36.06 PB
7:43.79 PB
DNS

Result
6:56.56 PB
6:57.71 PB
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Athletics Wellington Senior Open Twilight Track & Meeting # 2

Results — 12 November 2025
Updated

WTLLANGTOMN

3 Abbey Kemp (2009) NZL
Juliet Moorhead (2009) NZL
300m Hurdles - Men - Senior - Final

Place Lane Athlete
1 4 Asher Robertson (2008) NZL
5 Conor Arthur (2008) NZL
Long Jump - Men - Senior - Final
Place Athlete
1 Asher Robertson (2008) NZL
2 Hugo Newton Jones (2006) NZL
3 Tyler Campbell (2010) NZL
4 Amir Al Masri (2010) NZL
5 Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL
6 Nathaniel Stephen Rofe (2011) NZL
7 Aneurin Hunt (1997) NZL
Attempts - Long Jump - Men - Senior - Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Asher Robertson (2008) NZL 6.34/+0.0
2 Hugo Newton Jones (2006) NZL 5.96 /-0.1
3 Tyler Campbell (2010) NZL 5.25/+0.0
4 Amir Al Masri (2010) NZL x/ NWI
5 Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL 4.42 / +0.1
6 Nathaniel Stephen Rofe (2011) NZL 4.30/-0.1
7 Aneurin Hunt (1997) NZL x/ NWI
Long Jump - Women - Senior - Final
Place Athlete
1 Paloma King (2008) NZL
2 Kacey McCully (2009) NZL
3 Ella Mear (2009) NZL
4 Sia Vaka (2010) NZL
5 Elyse Tye (2013) NZL
6 Melanie Calder (1979) NZL
Christi-May Meintjes (2013) NZL
Attempts - Long Jump - Women - Senior - Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Paloma King (2008) NZL 4.81/-0.1
2 Kacey McCully (2009) NZL 4.64/+0.1
3 Ella Mear (2009) NZL 4.68/+0.1
4 Sia Vaka (2010) NZL 4.28/-02
5 Elyse Tye (2013) NZL x/-0.3
6 Melanie Calder (1979) NZL x/-0.3

Christi-May Meintjes (2013) NZL
Javelin Throw (700g) - Boys - U18 - Final
Place Athlete
1 George Gray (2008) NZL

Nathaniel Stephen Rofe (2011) NZL

Asher Robertson (2008) NZL
Attempts - Javelin Throw (700g) - Boys - U18 - Final
Place Athlete
1 George Gray (2008) NZL
Nathaniel Stephen Rofe (2011) NZL
Asher Robertson (2008) NZL
Javelin Throw (800g) - Men - Senior - Final

Place Athlete

1 Aneurin Hunt (1997) NZL
Attempts - Javelin Throw (800g) - Men - Senior - Final

Place Athlete

1 Aneurin Hunt (1997) NZL

Attempts
50.62
X

Attempts
14.55

Olympic Harriers & Athletics ...
Olympic Harriers & Athletics ...

Club/School
NZSSAA Classics Tour
Mana AC

Club/School
NZSSAA Classics Tour

WHAC
LHTA
PRAM
RCKI
LEVA
RCKI

x/ NWI

4.38/-0.1
5.23/+0.1
X/ NWI

4.87/-0.1
4.40/+0.0
3.48/+0.0

Club/School
UHAC

PRAM

LHTA
PRAM
PRAM

492 /+0.1
4.50/-04
x/-03
4.49/-0.2
x/-0.2
3.21/-03

Club/School

WHAC

LEVA

NZSSAA Classics Tour

47.39

Club/School
RCKI

13.35

135
150

Bib
154
102

Bib
154

134
107
101
155
156
132

6.30/+0.3
591/-03
4.82/-0.1
X/ NWI

4.58/+0.2
2.75/-0.1
3.88/+0.1

Bib

138
145
147
162
161
104
148

4.73/-02
490/-0.2
4.42/-02
x/-0.3

4.10/-0.3
3.21/-03

Bib
122
156
154

51.70

Bib
132

React.

6.52/-0.2
r
4.72/+0.1
X/ NWI
X/ NWI
4.62/+0.1
3.78/-0.5

4.42/-02
4.80/-0.1
4.08/-0.1
437/-24
4.02/-04
3.16/-0.2

53.13

18.23

VT LLANGTOM

7:16.49 PB
DNS
Result
38.83PB
DNS
Result Wind
6.79 =PB +0.1
5.96 SB -0.1
5.25 PB +0.0
5.13 PB +0.1
4.87 PB -0.1
4.73 -0.1
4.13 PB -0.1
6.39 /+0.0 6.79 / +0.1
x / NWI 5.07 /+0.1
x / NWI 5.13/+0.1
r
4.73/-0.1 4.43 /+0.1
X/ NWI 4.13/-0.1
Result Wind
4.92 +0.1
4.90 PB -0.2
4.68 PB +0.1
4.49 PB -0.2
4.10 -0.3
3.21 -0.3
DNS
4.66 /+0.0 4.49 / +0.1
4.80/+0.0 4.89/+0.3
4.55/+0.0 x / NWI
4.30/-0.2 4.41/-01
3.97/+0.0 x/ NWI
3.14/ +0.1 3.08/-0.1
Result
53.13 PB
NM
DNS
50.75 48.22
Result
18.23 PB
X X



Athletics Wellington Senior Open Twilight Track & Meeting # 2

FIFLLIMGTON Results — 12 November 2025 -
Updated

Javelin Throw (400g) - Men - M80 - Final

Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Graham Cook (1944) NZL RCKI 110 12.25
Attempts - Javelin Throw (400g) - Men - M80 - Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Graham Cook (1944) NZL 7.60 11.89 11.57 12.25 12.12 X
4x100m - Mixed - Senior - Final 12/11/2025, 19:50
Place Lane Relay team Club/School Bib React. Result Split Lap
1 3 G Wellington College Junior NZL Wellington College 163 49.54 PB
1. G Theo Fountain 119
2. G Mason Ive 133
3. G Amos Fountain 118
4. O Rakhitha Gardiyawasam 121
2 Q WHAC Women NZL WHAC 58.55PB
1. @ Issy de Hair 114
2. @ Ayesha Shafi 157
3. Q Elodie Fia Lloyd-Dent 141
4 @ Xanthe Wong 167



